

CNRWBDJ0700001602022
JO Code WB 00682

Special POCSO Case No 09/2022

Order No. 18
27/06/2024

Accused Fursanga Sherpa is produced from JC today.

Prosecution files hazira of CSW no. 15 LC Gangi Bhandari.

The witness is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW14 and discharged thereafter.

Signature of PW 14 on the medico legal examination report/seizure lists are marked as exbts.1/1, 3/3, & 5/2 respectively .

Todate (28/06/2024) for evidence as per schedule.

D & C by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong

Judge, Special Court,(POCSO)
Kalimpong