

CNRWBDJ070001602022

JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 009 of 2022

Order No. 28

29/05/2025

Accused Fursanga Sherpa has been produced from Kalimpong Correctional Home through video conferencing.

Ld. PP is present today and files hazira two witnesses namely L/SI Dinasang Sherpa & Inspr. Sourav Ghosh.

Both witnesses are examined in chief and cross examined in full a PW 19 & 20 respectively and discharged thereafter.

Rough sketch map & indexes, seizure lists, FIR are marked as Exbt. 21, Exbt. 5, Exbt. 3, Exbt. 22, Exbt. 23, Exbt. 24, Exbt. 19, Exbt. 25, Exbt. 26, Exbt. 61/, & Exbt. 27 respectively.

Fix 11/06/2025 for evidence of Dr. Mousami Rakshit, Sr. Scientific Officer.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong