

CNRWBDJ070001602022
JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No.09 of 2022

Order No. 29
11/06/2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Accused persons namely Fursanga Sherpa has been produced from JC today.

Ld.Spl. PP (POCSO) is present today.

No witness is present today.

In absence of regular PO the case is adjourned today.

Fix 25/06/2025 for evidence of Dr. Mousami Rakshit , Sr. Scientific Officer.

Issue summons accordingly.

Todate for production.

Sd/-
Judge,Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong(In-charge)

