

CNRWBDJ070001802022
JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 09 of 2022

Order No. 32
22/07/2205

Accused Fursanga Sherpa has been produced from JC today.

Ld. Spl. PP (POCSO) is present today.

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. Mousami Rakshit, Sr. Scientific
Offcier through VC.

Ld. Defense Advocate files a petition praying for time on the ground as
stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 13/08/2025 for evidence of Dr. Mousami Rakshit , Sr. Scientific
Officer through VC.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Todate for production.

sd/-
Judge, Special court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong