

CNR No. WBDJ070001602022
JO Code : WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 9/2022
CIS-13 of 2022

Order No. 44
Dated 25.05.2026

Today is fixed for production and hearing arguments from Ld. Defence Counsel

Accused Fursanga Sherpa is produced from J/C today through V.C.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused are found present in court.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition praying for time on the grounds as
stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 27.05.2026 for production and hearing arguments from the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Todate for production.

D&C by me

sd
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong

sd
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong